Bulletin 47019-J
PVG Open Loop Pumps
2
 Table of Contents
 Performance Assurance 3
 Features and Benefits 4-5
 Specifications 6

rd
er
HOw TO ORDER - PVG 048, 065, 075
1 = unit
  P = Pump
2 = tYPE
  V = Variable
3 = DESiGn SERiES
  G = Type
4 = unit SiZE
  048 =  48 ml/rev. (2.93 cipr)
  065 =  65 ml/rev. (3.96 cipr)
  075 =  75 ml/rev. (4.60 cipr)
5 = DESiGn SERiES
  F1 = Current
6 = DESiGn SERiES MODiFiER
  U =  SAE Connections & Mounting
7 = SEALS
  V =  Viton (Standard)
  B =  Buna Nitrile
  P =  EPR
8 = ROtAtiOn
  L =  Left Hand (CCW)
  R =  Right Hand (CW)
9 = VALVE PLAtE tYPE
  G =  Side Ported
  D =  Side Ported (thru-shaft)
  S =  Rear Ported
10  = COnnECtiOn tYPE
  F =  Flange
11  = inPut SHAFt tYPE
  Y = 25-1 (SAE B-B Keyed)
  S = 25-4 (SAE B-B Spline)
  K = 22-4 (SAE B Spline)
  B = 32-1 (SAE C Keyed)
  R = 32-4 (SAE C Spline)
12 = COntROL tYPE
  N =  None
  F =  Fixed
  P =  Pressure Compensating
  R =  Solenoid Operated Volume
  V =  Electrohydraulic
       (with feedback)
For Control type “R”:
13a = tYPE
  U = Two Volume Control
13b = SOLEnOiD VOLtAGE
  N = Non-electrical Control
    Options
  0 = 115/60 - 110/50 VAC
  1 = 230/60 - 220/50 VAC
  2 = 12 VDC
  3 = 24 VDC
13c = COnnECtOR
  R = 1/2" NPT w/o Lite
  W = 1/2" NPT w/Lite
  S = PG-11 w/o Lite
  L = PG-11 w/Lite
For Control type “V”:
13a  = tYPE
  M = Single Stage
  S = Two Stage
13b = SiZE
  20  = Servo Valve Size 20 (Type M)
  25  = Servo Valve Size 25 (Type S)
14 = VOLuME StOPS
  NN  = No Volume Stop
  SA  = Adjustable Minimum
    Volume Stop, Type “V”
    Controls Only
  SB = Adjustable Maximum
    & Minimum Volume Stops,
    Type “R” Controls Only

rder
Subject to change without notice.
HOw TO ORDER - PVG 100, 130
1 = unit
  P = Pump
2 = tYPE
  V = Variable
3 = DESiGn SERiES
  G = Type
4 = unit SiZE
  100  = 100 ml/rev. (6.00 cipr)
  130 = 130 ml/rev. (7.94 cipr)
5 = DESiGn SERiES
  F1 = Current
6 = DESiGn SERiES MODiFiER
  U =  SAE Connections & Mounting
7 = SEALS
  V =  Viton (Standard)
  B =  Buna Nitrile
  P =  EPR
8 = ROtAtiOn
  L =  Left Hand (CCW)
  R =  Right Hand (CW)
9 = VALVE PLAtE tYPE
  G =  Side Ported
  D =  Side Ported (thru-shaft)
  S =  Rear Ported
10  = COnnECtiOn tYPE
  F =  Flange
11  = inPut SHAFt tYPE
  Y = 38-1 (SAE C-C Keyed)
  Z = 38-1 (SAE C-C Keyed),
       1" Shorter than “Y”
  S = 38-4 (SAE C-C Spline)
  K = 32-4 (SAE C Spline)
  R = 44-4 (SAE D Spline)
12 = COntROL tYPE
  N =  None
  F =  Fixed
  P =  Pressure Compensating
  R =  Solenoid Operated Volume
  V =  Electrohydraulic
       (with feedback)
For Control type “R”:
13a = tYPE
  U = Two Volume Control
13b = SOLEnOiD VOLtAGE
  N = Non-electrical Control
    Options
  0 = 115/60 - 110/50 VAC
  1 = 230/60 - 220/50 VAC
  2 = 12 VDC
  3 = 24 VDC
13c = COnnECtOR
  R = 1/2" NPT w/o Lite
  W = 1/2" NPT w/Lite
  S = PG-11 w/o Lite
  L = PG-11 w/Lite
For Control type “V”:
13a  = tYPE
  M = Single Stage
  S = Two Stage
13b = SiZE
  20  = Servo Valve Size 20 (Type M)
  25  = Servo Valve Size 25 (Type S)
14 = VOLuME StOPS
  NN  = No Volume Stop
  SA  = Adjustable Minimum
    Volume Stop, Type “V”
    Controls Only
  SB = Adjustable Maximum
    & Minimum Volume Stops,
    Type “R” Controls Only

er
Subject to change without notice.
HOw TO ORDER - PVG 150
1 = unit
  P = Pump
2 = tYPE
  V = Variable
3 = DESiGn SERiES
  G = Type
4 = unit SiZE
  150  = 150 ml/rev. (9.16 cipr)
5 = DESiGn SERiES
  A1 = Current
6 = DESiGn SERiES MODiFiER
  U =  SAE Connections & Mounting
7 = SEALS
  V =  Viton (Standard)
  B =  Hydrogenated Buna Nitrile
  P =  EPR
8 = ROtAtiOn
  L =  Left Hand (CCW)
  R =  Right Hand (CW)
9 = VALVE PLAtE tYPE
  G =  Side Ported
  D =  Side Ported (thru-shaft)
10  = COnnECtiOn tYPE
  F =  Flange
11  = inPut SHAFt tYPE
  L = 44-4 (SAE D Spline)
  Y = 44-1 (SAE D Keyed)
12 = COntROL tYPE
  P =  Pressure Compensating
  F =  Fixed
  V =  Electrohydraulic
       (with feedback)
For Control type “V”:
13a  = tYPE
  M = Single Stage
  S = Two Stage
13b = SiZE
  20  = Servo Valve Size 20 (Type M)
  25  = Servo Valve Size 25 (Type S)
14 = VOLuME StOPS
  NN  = No Volume Stop
  SA  = Adjustable Minimum
    Volume Stop, Type “V”
    Controls Only
  SN = Adjustable Maximum
    Volume Stop, Not Available
    on Type “V” Controls
15 = AuXiLiARY ADAPtERS
  Required for all thru-shaft units
  Blank for all non-thru-shaft units
  AA  = 50-2 (SAE A-A) Adapter
    & Coupling
  A2 = 82-2 (SAE A 2-Bolt)
    Adapter & 16-4 (SAE A)
    Coupling
  B2  = 101-2 (SAE B 2-Bolt)
    Adapter & 22-4 (SAE B)
    Coupling
  B4  = 101-4 (SAE B 4-Bolt)
    Adapter & 22-4 (SAE B)
    Coupling
  C2 = 127-2 (SAE C 2-Bolt)
    Adapter & 32-4 (SAE C)
    Coupling
  C4 = 127-4 (SAE C 4-Bolt)
    Adapter & 32-4 (SAE C)
    Coupling
  D4 = 152-4 (SAE D 4-Bolt)
    Adapter & 44-4 (SAE D)
    Coupling